RNS Number : 6469G International Personal Finance Plc 29 April 2025

29 April 2025

International Personal Finance plc

Notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities ("PDMR")

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated		
a)	Name	Botond Szirmák	
2	Reason for the notification	<u> </u>	
a)	Position/status	Managing Director -	European Home Credit
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allow auctioneer or auction monitor	l ance market partio	cipant, auction platform,
a)	Name	International Person	al Finance plc
b)	LEI	213800 1044 RKUZ	1 859
4	Details of the transaction(s): section instrument; (ii) each type of transactions have been conditionally transactions have been conditionally transactions.	ion; (iii) each date	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares o	of 10p
	Identification code	ISIN number: GB0	00B1YKG049
b)	Nature of the transaction	Restricted b) Grant of 2	5,655 shares under the IPF Share Plan. 5,943 shares under the al Personal Finance plc Share Plan.
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		a) Nil	75,655

		b) Nil	25,943
d)	Aggregated information		
	- Aggregated volume	101,598	
	- Price	Nil	
e)	Date of the transaction	24 April 2025	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading ve	enue

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated		
a)	Name	David Parkinson	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Managing Director - Mexico Home Credit	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allow auctioneer or auction monitor	ance market participant, auction platform,	
a)	Name	International Personal Finance plc	
b)	LEI	213800II1O44IRKUZB59	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares of 10p	
	Identification code	ISIN number: GB00B1YKG049	
b)	Nature of the transaction	a) Grant of 95,467 shares under the IPF Restricted Share Plan. b) Grant of 32,692 shares under the	

			nal Personal Finance plc Share Plan.
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)		
		Price(s)	Volume(s)
		a) Nil	95,467
		b) Nil	32,692
d)	Aggregated information		
	- Aggregated volume	128,159	
	- Price	Nil	
e)	Date of the transaction	24 April 2025	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading v	enue

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated		
a)	Name	Florin Balcan	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Country Manager - Romania	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowa auctioneer or auction monitor	ance market participant, auction platform,	
a)	Name	International Personal Finance plc	
b)	LEI	213800II1O44IRKUZB59	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument	Ordinary charge of 10n	

aj	type of instrument	Orumary Shares or Top	
	Identification code	ISIN number: GB00B1YKG049	
b)	Nature of the transaction	 (a) Grant of 59,935 shares under the IPF Restricted Share Plan. (b) Grant of 19,786 shares under the International Personal Finance plc Deferred Share Plan. 	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)		
		Price(s) Volume(s)	
		a) Nil 59,935	
		b) Nil 19,786	
d)	Aggregated information		
	- Aggregated volume	79,721	
	- Price	Nil	
e)	Date of the transaction	24 April 2025	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue	

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated		
a)	Name	Gergely Mikola	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Head of Corporate Affairs	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allow auctioneer or auction monitor	ance market participant, auction platform,	
a)	Name	International Personal Finance plc	
b)	LEI	213800II1O44IRKUZB59	

4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares of	of 10p
	Identification code	ISIN number: GB0	00B1YKG049
b)	Nature of the transaction	Restricted (b) Grant of 1 Internation	0,891 shares under the IPF Share Plan. 7,450 shares under the al Personal Finance plc Share Plan.
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		a) Nil	50,891
		b) Nil	17,450
-1/	A comparate directions at inc		
d)	Aggregated information		
	- Aggregated volume	68,341	
	- Price	Nil	
e)	Date of the transaction	24 April 2025	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading ve	nue

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated		
a)	Name Joanna Izdebska		
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Group Strategic Partnerships Director	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification	

3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	International Personal Finance plc	
b)	LEI	213800II1O44IRKUZB59	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section instrument; (ii) each type of transactions have been conditionally transactions.	on; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares of 10p	
	Identification code	ISIN number: GB00B1YKG049	
b)	Nature of the transaction	(a) Grant of 64,310 shares under the IPF Restricted Share Plan. (b) Grant of 21,998 shares under the International Personal Finance plc	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Deferred Share Plan.	
		Price(s) Volume(s) a) Nil 64,310 b) Nil 21,998	
d)	Aggregated information		
	- Aggregated volume	86,307	
	- Price	Nil	
e)	Date of the transaction	24 April 2025	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue	

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated	
a)	Name	John Williams
		l

Ì		1	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Group Credit Director	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allow auctioneer or auction monitor	ance market participant, auction platform,	
	auctioneer of auction fibrillor		
a)	Name	International Personal Finance plc	
b)	LEI	213800 1044 RKUZB59	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section	to be repeated for (i) each type of	
•	instrument; (ii) each type of transact	ion; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place	
	where transactions have been cond	ucted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument,	Ordinary shares of 10p	
a)	type of instrument	Cramary shares or rop	
	Identification code	ISIN number: GB00B1YKG049	
b)	Nature of the transaction	a) Grant of 78,163 shares under the IPF	
,		Restricted Share Plan.	
		b) Grant of 27,158 shares under the International Personal Finance plc	
٥)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Deferred Share Plan.	
c)	Frice(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s)	
		Volume(s)	
		Nii 78,163	
		21,130	
-1\	Assessment of information		
d)	Aggregated information		
	- Aggregated volume	105,321	
	- Price	Nil	
e)	Date of the transaction	24 April 2025	
-,			
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue	

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated		ibilities / person closely
a)	Name	Marcin Zuchowski	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Country Manager - F	Poland
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allow auctioneer or auction monitor	ance market partio	cipant, auction platform,
a)	Name	International Person	al Finance plc
b)	LEI	213800 1044 RKUZ	B 59
4	Details of the transaction(s): section instrument; (ii) each type of transacti where transactions have been conditions.	on; (iii) each date	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares of	of 10p
	Identification code	ISIN number: GB0	00B1YKG049
b)	Nature of the transaction	Restricted (b) Grant of 2 Internation	6,339 shares under the IPF Share Plan. 1,169 shares under the al Personal Finance plc Share Plan.
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Deletted	mare rian.
		Price(s)	Volume(s)
		a) Nil	66,339
		b) Nil	21,169
d)	Aggregated information		
	- Aggregated volume	87,507	
	- Price	Nil	
e)	Date of the transaction	24 April 2025	

f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue

-	Details of the person discharging associated	g managerial respons	sibilities / person closely
a)	Name	Povilas Girčys	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	IPFD Managing Dir	ector
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission all auctioneer or auction monitor	owance market part	icipant, auction platform,
a)	Name	International Perso	nal Finance plc
b)	LEI	213800II1O44IRKU	ZB59
4	Details of the transaction(s): sect instrument; (ii) each type of transwhere transactions have been co	action; (iii) each date	
4 a)	instrument; (ii) each type of trans	action; (iii) each date nducted	e; and (iv) each place
	instrument; (ii) each type of trans where transactions have been co	action; (iii) each date nducted	of 10p
	instrument; (ii) each type of trans where transactions have been concentration of the financial instrument	nt, Ordinary shares ISIN number: GB (a) Grant of 8 Restricte (b) Grant of 8 Internation	of 10p
a)	instrument; (ii) each type of transwhere transactions have been conditional description of the financial instrument type of instrument light lig	nt, Ordinary shares ISIN number: GB (a) Grant of a Restricte (b) Grant of a Internation Deferred	of 10p 00B1YKG049 85,799 shares under the IPF d Share Plan. 29,500 shares under the nal Personal Finance plc Share Plan.
a) b)	instrument; (ii) each type of transwhere transactions have been conditional description of the financial instrument type of instrument light lig	nt, Ordinary shares ISIN number: GB (a) Grant of 8 Restricte (b) Grant of 8 Internation	of 10p 00B1YKG049 85,799 shares under the IPF d Share Plan. 29,500 shares under the nal Personal Finance plc
a) b)	instrument; (ii) each type of transwhere transactions have been conditional description of the financial instrument type of instrument light lig	nt, Ordinary shares ISIN number: GB (a) Grant of a Restricte (b) Grant of a Internation Deferred	of 10p 00B1YKG049 85,799 shares under the IPF d Share Plan. 29,500 shares under the nal Personal Finance plc Share Plan.
a) b)	instrument; (ii) each type of transwhere transactions have been conditional description of the financial instrument type of instrument light lig	nt, Ordinary shares ISIN number: GB (a) Grant of a Restricte (b) Grant of a Internation Deferred Price(s)	of 10p 00B1YKG049 85,799 shares under the IPF d Share Plan. 29,500 shares under the nal Personal Finance plc Share Plan. Volume(s)

d)	Aggregated information	
	- Aggregated volume	115,299
	- Price	Nil
e)	Date of the transaction	24 April 2025
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue

1	Details of the person discharging ma associated	anagerial responsibilities / person closely
a)	Name	Sarah Dawson
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	Chief Human Resources Officer
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer, emission allow auctioneer or auction monitor	ance market participant, auction platform,
a)	Name	International Personal Finance plc
b)	LEI	213800II1O44IRKUZB59
4	Details of the transaction(s): section instrument; (ii) each type of transacti where transactions have been conditions.	on; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares of 10p
	Identification code	ISIN number: GB00B1YKG049
b)	Nature of the transaction	 a) Grant of 82,276 shares under the IPF Restricted Share Plan. b) Grant of 14,528 shares under the IPF Deferred Share Plan
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	
		Price(s) Volume(s)
		Volume(3)

		a) Nil 82,276 b) Nil 14,528
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	96,804
e)	- Price Date of the transaction	24 April 2025
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated	
a)	Name	Steve Miller
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	Chief Information Officer
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor	
a)	Name	International Personal Finance plc
b)	LEI	213800II1O44IRKUZB59
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares of 10p
	Identification code	ISIN number: GB00B1YKG049

b)	Nature of the transaction		e Plan. Shares under the Sonal Finance plc
- \	Dei (-) - and - above - (-)	Deferred Share F	Plan.
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)		
		Price(s) Volum	ne(s)
		a) Nil 87,93	3
		b) Nil 30,55	3
d)	Aggregated information		
	- Aggregated volume	118,486	
	- Price	Nil	
e)	Date of the transaction	24 April 2025	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue	

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated	
a)	Name	Viktor Boczán
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	Country Manager - Hungary
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor	
a)	Name	International Personal Finance plc
b)	LEI	213800II1O44IRKUZB59
4		ction to be repeated for (i) each type of saction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place

ĺ	THICLE GUIDUOGOIO HUTE DECH COIM	uotou
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares of 10p
	Identification code	ISIN number: GB00B1YKG049
b)	Nature of the transaction	(a) Grant of 50,960 shares under the IPF Restricted Share Plan.
		(b) Grant of 17,474 shares under the International Personal Finance plc Deferred Share Plan.
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	
		Price(s) Volume(s)
		a) Nil 50,960
		b) Nil 17,474
d)	Aggregated information	
	- Aggregated volume	68,435
	- Price	Nil
e)	Date of the transaction	24 April 2025
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue

Person responsible for arranging the release of this announcement:

Marsha Watson (Interim Deputy Company Secretary) +4

+44 (0) 7707 857 286

Legal Entity Identifier: 213800II1O44IRKUZB59

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact msc.ucm.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END